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'1Mr. Shahzeb, attorney on behalf of the appellant p29.04.2024 01.

and submitted application for withdrawal of the instant service

appeal on the ground that the appellant does not want to further

press the instant service appeal. Application is allowed and the

instant service appeal is dismissed as withdrawn. Consign.

Pronounced in open court at Peshawar and given under03.

my hand and seal of the Tribunal on thiji^fj day of April 2024

^1/% (Muhamrhad Akbarlfchan) 
Member (E)

"kaniron*

if

=5.



1 8‘'‘ Mar. 2024 1. Junior to counsel for the appellant present.

He made a request for adjournment as senior counsel was

not available today. Adjourned. To come up for preliminary

hearing on 29.04.2024 before S.B. P.P given to the juniorX

j

counsel for appellant.%

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman'^'MiiKizaiu Shah *

i.

.4



)urned. To come upNemo for ihc ap)01.OM’eb. 2024

13.02.2024 before the S.B.for preliminary hearing on

(Farccha Paul)
Member(E)

0 siihlian P.S-

%

Learned counsel for the appellant present and requested for 

adjournment for in order to prepare the brief Adjourned. To come 

up for preliminary hearing on 18.03.2024 before S.B. P.P given to 

learned counsel for the appellant.

13.02.2024

*v

(Rashida Bano) 

Member (J)
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FORVl OF ORDER SHEET
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111/2024Appgal Nc.
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].Orde/' or other pro'ceedings v>/ith signature of judgeOaie of order
iproceedingsi
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11/01/2024-i

i'hc appeal oi' Mr, llavi Singii resubmitted today i

; by Mr. ishiiaq Ahmad Advocate. It is llxed Ibr preliminary I
;
I iy;-airng belbi'C Single fAn^eh at- Feshavvar on 

jhireivi is given Lr) c(u.inse: Ibr the appellant.

j

;

‘S'
IjCpST

■

i

!3v tiif order ol'CJiairman
I

‘

i REOISARAR,
;

: • ^
i!
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1
;

?!I

: 17.01.2024 I Junior of learned counsel for the appellant present and 

requested for adjournment on the ground that learned counsel 

for the appellant is busy in Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.

!

■ KPl^T

! i '

Adjourned. To come up for preliminary hearing on ;
I

;

01.02.2024 before the S.B. Parcha Peshi given to junior of
!

learned counsel for the appellant. i

: \: ]

(Salabf-ud-Din) 
Member (j)i !

j

!
*.\'aeeju Antin'^

■

■
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1

I



6

'i h'.- apposi of iVir. Ravi Singh recolvod today i.e on 21.12.2025 if. incomplete on the 
!.aiio'..v:r!g scorc which \s loturned to the. counsel for the appellant for completion and 

iC:S',.:.biTiissiony./j;:hin 15 days,

■ fhe law unutv' v^diicli appeal is hied is not mentioned.
S'--ivureoc'rs of re.spjonoeiu.s are nos in sequence.
3- , Ropy of de!)artmentai appeal againsicthe impugned transfer order dated 28.05.2022 

and order of recovery dated' 16.11.2023 is not attached with the appeal which may 
be placed on it.

3 (,'opv of iiTipugn(':d transfer order 28.05.2022 mentioned in the heading of the 
' . . cpj'pea; is not attaciuod with the appeal be placed on it.

u.

P-'e./lo

No

/2.023.Dt.-

REGISTRAR 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHA’WAR.

iVlr. fshtiaq Ahmad Adv.
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BEFORE THE HON’BLE
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,

PESHAWAR

CHECK LIST
S.

Contents Yes NoNo.
1 I This petition has been presented by: _____
2 Whether Counsel / Petitioner / Respondent / Deponent have
__signed the requisite documents?____________________
3 Whether the enactment under which the case / petition is filed 

mentioned?

,/

4 Whether the enactment under which the case / petition is filed is 
correct?
Whether affidavit is appended?t)

6 Whether affidavit is duly attested by competent Oath 
Commissioner?
Whether petitioner/annexure are properly paged?(

8 Whether annexures are certified?
9 Whether certificate regarding filing any earlier appeal/petition non

thbject, furnished?___________________________
10 I Whether annexure are legible? ________ _
11 Whether annexure are attested?
”^2 Whether Special Power of Attorney Filed? ______
13 I Whether Special Power of Attorney attested? _______
14_ i Whether copy of application is delivered to A.G./D.A.G.? ___
15 I Whether Appeal, Revision application is within time?
16 i Whether value for the purpose of court fee and jurisdiction given

in the relevant column of the opening sheet is correct?
I 17 Whether Power of Attorney of the Counsel engaged is attested

and signed by ail petitioners/appellants/respondents?_______
: 18 Whether complete spare copy is filed in separate file cover?

19 j Whether numbers of referred cases given/are correct?______
20 Whether petition being sent by post?__________________

: 21 Whether appeal/petition contains cuttings/overwriting?"
! 22 Whether appeai/revision/writ petition is competent?________

23 Whether list of books has been provided at the end of the
petition? ____________________________

^ 24 I Whether case related to this Court?_______________
; 25 I Whether case related to this Bench?__________________

26 Whether petition drafted by a competent person?__________
■ 27 Whether name of Jail in which appellant/petitioner/respondent is 

confined given?______________ ____________
28~1 Whether copies of annexures aj;e readable/clear? _________
29 l^hethei' Court Fee^tarnps affixed?
30 ■ Whether Court Fee stamps annexed are sufficient?______

1 I Whether certified copies of impugned order/decree sheet before
I District Judge have been filed?

I

U-

jr,V

L



Whetiier in vi\/.i f U- 3 CPC / Rul^2(3)Cha^terTT
Vol. V of High Court Rules & Orders, Notice along with copy of

, aEPga!/pgtition_aridjn^ has been sent to respondents?

Whetheriride)rfii^ ^ —---------------------- -
VVhetherjndexjs^co^^ ' ----- --------------- -

i copies ofc^rMs/^^li^

jyj^eteaddresses of parties given are 

J^hether addresses of parties are complete?
^h^theMisForLRs^QfD^tto """
Whether copy of list of LRs of respond^asled b^^‘Courts“ 

_Dg!gwgLif not, a certificate to this effect attached?
Whether opening sheet filed? “--------- -----------

_Wh6^6r opening sheet is correct / complete?
43_ Whether approvedlieT-nve^^ ^---------- -

Wigther^epai^pplicationlii^^----------------
Whether separate request has been made for interim relief in writ 
petition? :

with review netitlT^rf^
Whether review petititorrfted^nJ^eifiedbT]^^
had argued the case resulting into order review of which is 
sought?
Mjgjierpurpose^fthe'do^^
Whether respondents sued by name in the ^C?

fulfilted^'''^^ formalities/documentation as required in the above table have been

- OZf
33

34
^ 35

36

37
38
39 u-
40

41
42

i 44
45

46
47

48
49

Syed Hammad TariqName:

0333-9050789Cell No:

Hamadtari LomE-mail
~ h

Signature

19*^ December, 2023Dated:

#•- 'i'
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SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK. PESHAWAR

Ravi Singh S/o Karishan Lai Naib Qasid Govt High School Bilyamina tehsil and District 
Hangu

rMO'
(Appellant/Plaintiff)

VERSUS
1. The Secretary Education on Govt of KPK Thorough its office at Civil Secretariat 

Peshawar & others.

(Respondents)

INDEX
Annexure PagesDescription of DocumentsS.No:

Instant Appeal & Affidavit 19-12-2023 51
Appointment / Posting Order 28-05-2022 6A2
Refunding Overpayment letter No.9013 

dated 22-12-2023(61)
& letter No.936-38 dated 16-11-2023 (62) 

(63) letter dated 15-11-2023

7-9B3

C 10Pay release order 06-06-20234
11-12Provincial Ombudsman Letter 27-03-2023 D5

Departmental Application / Appeal to 
DEO Hangu (Male) 20-09-2023

13-15E6

Application of the applicant & letter of DC 
Hangu 17-06-2022 

16-18F7

G 19-20Letter of principal 13-10-20238
Complaint/Application Human Rights Cell 

Letters 13-11-2023
21-22H9

Letter of District Education Officer (Male) 
11-12-2023

23-25I10

26JProvision of information 11-12-202311
27Wakalat Nama 16-12-202312

Through

Ishtiaq Ahm’^d 

Syed Hammad Tariq 
Mohsin Khan^^^^'

Irfan Ali
(Advocates High Court Peshawar)

Dated : 19-12-2023
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BEFOR THE HONORABLE JUDGE 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK. PESHAWAR

^ Ravi Singh S/o Karishan Lai Naib Qasid Govt High School Bilyamina tehsil and 
District Hangu

(Appellant/Plaintiff)

VERSUS
J . The Secretary Education on Govt of KPK Thorough its office at Civil 

Secretariat Peshawar.
2 The Director Dfetrict Elementary and Education Department Govt of KPK 

Peshawar.
3 • The District Education Office (Male) District Hangu.
^ . The Provincial Ombudsman Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
^The Deputy Commissioner Hangu.
C'. The District Accounts Officer Hangu.
^ . The Principal Govt High School Bilyamina District Hangu.
0:.. The Director Human rights cell thorough its office at Peshawar High court.

;

(Respondents)

APPEAL AGAINST THe/pOSITING / TRANSFER ORDER

UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974. ENDS 1734-44 CLASS IV
APPIT 2021, DATED HANGU 28-05-22 PASSED BY
RESPONDENT NO. 3 TO POST /TRANSFER THE APPELLANT
TO GOVT HIGH BALYAMINA INSTEAD OF HANGU DUE TO
PERSONAL GRUDGE OF THE RESPONDENT N0.3 WITH
THE APPELLANT THE SAME ORDER IS LIABLE TO BE
CANCELLED AS THE APPELLANT IS APPOINTED ON
MINORITY SEAT. FURTHER DUE SECTARIAN ISSUES THE
APPELLANT IS UNABLE TO PERTAIN HIS DUTY IN THE SAID
SCHOOL SECONDARY THE RESPONDENT N0.3 ISSUED
LEETER NO.936-38 DATED 16-11-2023 FOR REFUNDING
OVER PAYMENT SINCE 06-06-2022 TO 05-06-2023 WHICH
IS WRONG AND WITHOUT LEGAL AUTHORITY AND THE
SAME IS LAIBLETO BE SET ASIDE. THE RESPONDENT N0.3
IS JUST TO PENALIZE THE APPELLANT INSTEAD OF
SOLVING HIS GRIEVANCES. IT iS TO MENTION HERE THAT 

THE APPELLANT HAS TAKEN CHARGE ON 06-06-2022
LEGALLY AND AS PER OMBUDSMAN SECRETARIAT ISSUE
GUIDELINES LETTER DATED 27-03-2023.

\> >>

i



p
Respectfully Sheweth:-

It is humbly submit as under:

That the addresses of the parties for the purpose of service by learned court have 

been correctly given above.

1.

That the appellant and his family are the law abiding citizen of Pakistan and 

permanent resident of Hangu.

2.

That the appellant was appointed / transferred against the post of "Nalb Qasid" on 

28-05-2002 on minority seat at Government High School Balyamina which is 

situated at remote area. (Appellant's appointment, transfer orders are placed on 

file).

3.

That the appellant has already assumed his charge on 06-06-2022 and his pay was 

released by the respondent no.3 vide letter no- 936-38 dated 15-11-2023 which is 

self-explanatory.

4.

That through this instant appeal the appellant humbly seeks the indulgence of this 

Hon'ble court for setting aside posting/ transfer order dated 28-05-2022 whereby 

the appellant was posted / transferred at G.H.S Bilyamina because the appellant is 

unable to perform his duty efficiently, diligently due to serious ethics issues which 

needs to be resolved by the respondent no.3 without his personal ego.

5.

That the deduction of salary w.e.f 06-06-2022 to 05-06-2023 is also illegal and 

without any justification on which needs to be reviewed by the respondent no.3, 

he has put the appellant in mental agony as well his family, it is pertinent to 

mention here that the respondent no.3 is negating his own office order no. 1762- 

63 dated 16/06/2023 addressed to the principal Govt High School Bilyamina Hangu 

and copy to Distt accountant officer Hangu (copy of the order dated 16-06-2-23 is 

attached herewith).

6.

That the order of posting / transfer passed by respondent no.3 against appellant 

to bilyamina is not is not sustainable in the eyes of law as well violation of the 

constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, which is. suffered from surmises and 

conjectures Hence liable to be set aside inter alia on the following grounds.

7.



%

GROUNDS:

That the impugned order dated 22-05-2022 passed by respondent no.3 is a sheer 
violation laid down by Apex court in transfer matters. At the time of transferring a 
public official, the superior must follow guide lines and principles envisaged in the 
precedents. Although transfer is prerogative of the employer, however the 

is liable to be called for if exercise in arbitrarily.

1.

same

That the appellant was posted / transfer to unsafe place i.e G.H.S bilyamina instead 
of Hangu just to penalize for personal ego of respondent no.3 and put the appellant 
in fear, and choase and the appellant has not been allowed to perform his duty 

peacefully.

That the appellant submitted his representation before respondent no.4 for 
cancellation / with drawl of his transfer order. The respondent no.4 sought 
comments from the parties. The hearing was conducted by the respondent no.4 in 
the presence of respondent no.2, 3 and 7. The respondent no.4 issued his findings 
that the appellant was appointed against the vacant post of class tV under minority 
quota at G.H.S Bilyamina but due sectarian issue he could not join his duty and it 
is the responsibility of DEO (Male) Hangu to adjust the appellant at any other 
station but no action has been taken by the respondent no.3 up till now. (Copy of 
the provincial ombudsman judgement finding is placed on file).

2.

3.

That the appellant also made representation to respondent no.2 to transfer him to 
Hangu instead of bilyamina the respondent no.2 directed the respondent no.3 to 
solve the grievances of appellant but in vain (Copy of the application and letter is 

attached herewith).

4.

The appellant submitted his application to respondent no.5 for redressal of his 
transfer case, who accepted the stance of appellant and directed the respondent 
no.3 to resolve his transfer issue but the respondent no.3 gave a deaf ear to the 
directives of Deputy Commissioner Hangu (respondent no.5). (Application of the 

appellant and letter of D.C Hangu is placed on file).

5.

That the appellant has a clear and unblemished and good service record. His 
performance has been acknowledge by the principal G.H.S Bilyamina Distt Hangu 
(Respondent No.7). (Letter of principal No.916-17 dated 13-10-2023 is placed on 

file).

6.

That the appellant / head made representation to respondent no.8 but no fruit full 
result has been achieved till date copy of letter of human rights is attached)

7.

That if the appeal is not accepted, irreparable loss will be suffered by the appellant.8.

That there are two other stations that the applicant should be adjusted as per 
district education officer letter. (Letter dated 11-12-2023 is attached).

9.

10. That the appellant has no other alternative effective and speedy remedy for the 
redressal of his grievance and can only invoke the jurisdiction of this Honorable
court.

11. That the appellant humbly seeks-permission of this Honorable tribunal to raise 
additional grounds at the stage of arguments.
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PRAYER

In aforementioned circumstances it is humbly prayed the instant appeal may kindly 

be accepted and order dated 28-05-2022 passed by responded no.3 / Distt 
Education Officer Hangu (Male) whereby, the appellant was posted / transferred 

to Govt high school bilyamina may graciously be set aside, further the respondent 
no.3 may be restrained from making deduction from the salary w.e.f 06-06-2022 to 
05-06-2023 of the appellant. Any other relief which this Honorable court deems fit 
and appropriate may kindly also be granted.

Appellant
X.

Through

Ishtiaq Ahmad 

Syed Hammad Tariq 

Mohsin Khan r
Irfan Ali (Advoc^/skigh Court Peshawar)

CERTIFICATE

It is certified that upon instructions of my client it is the appeal filed before this 

Honorable tribunal in the instant matters.

AdovcEfe
Court Advocate

5!2aAOD\/ . '
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK
PESHAWAR

AFFIDAVIT

I ; Ravi Sing S/o Karishan Lai naib qasid govt high school 

Bilyamina tehsil and district Hangu do hereby solemnly affirm 

and declare on Oath that the contents of my this instant 

appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief and nothing has been concealed for the honorable 

servicp tribunal therein.

eiaonent: R fk \/i
^^Jvf^ing 

/T" a
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Office Of The District Education Offioer fMalpl
District Hanau

appointment ORnRWf
Consequent upon the Recommendation of the 

Departmental Selection Committee, the following (Male) Candidates are hereby 
appointed as aoss-IV in BPS-03 under 100% Deceased/Medical Board out son, 5% 
Minority ()uota and 25% Retired Son Quota, in the basic pay scale (§Rs,(96io-39o- 
21310) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from the date of taking 
over charge on regular basis against the Vacant/Newly Created Posts in the 
schools/office as mentioned against their names with immediate effect in the interest of 
public service subject to the terms & conditions as laid down below;

100 % DECEASED /MEDICAL BOARD OUT SON,

S# Name & 
Father’s Name

CMC Post Place Of Posting Remarks
Abdul Hadi s/o
Abdul Saeed

1. Chowkidar14101-
0129102-g

GPS Koto Menz Naryab
Hangu

A.V.P
under 100% 
Deceased/ M.B
son

■i

5 % MINORITY CANDIDATES

r NameSt 
Father’s Name

CMC Post Place Of Posting Remarks

14101-
5933430-

GHSS BiliiaminaRavi Singh s/o 
Karishan Lai

A.V.P 
under 5% 
Minority QuotaN/Oasid7

2 GHS Dorari BandaSandip kumar 
s/o Kishwar Lai

A.V.P 
under 5% 
Minority Quota

14101-
8531996-7 Sweeper

25 % RETIRED SON CANDIDATES
rrS# Name& 

Father’s Name
CNIC Post Place Of Posting

imw'Siraj Noor s/o
Sultan Asghar

1 14101-
6560816-

GHSS Bilyamina

LabAttd:3 Son Quota
Muhammad
Qasim s/o Shah 
WaliKhan
Abdul Wohab 
s/o Asal Zareen

2 GHSS Doaba A.V.P
Under 25% Rtd 
Son Quota

14101989
2473-7 Lab Attd

3 GHSS Togh Sarai A.V.P
Under 25% Rtd 
Son Quota

14101-
5639015-5 LabAttd

4 GHSS Togh Sarai'VTanveerElahi 
s/o Zahoor Elahi

A,VP
Under 25% Rtd 
Son Quota

14101-
1810410-1 Sweeper

Muhammad
Ibrahim s/o Lai 
Badshah

5 GPS N0.4 Hangu A.V.P
Under 25% Rtd 
Son Quota

14101-
4913859-1 Chowkidar

6 Muhammad 
Nawaz s/o 
Maweez Khan

21604-
0789458-

GPS Zanki Banda A.V.P
Under 25% Rtd 
Son QuotaChowkidar7

7 GPS Farid AbadAbdul Nasir s/o 
Islam Jan

A.V.P
Under 25% R 
Sen Quota

14102-
0391228-7 XChowkidar

O 1/f - / > P.T.O
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Terms & Conditinns:

1, No TA/DA is allowed.
2. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned in triplicate.
3‘ They (he) will neither be less than i8 years nor more than 40 years,
4. They should join their posts within 15 days of the issuance of this order. In case

of non-joining the post,- their (his) appointment Order will be deemed as 
cancelled.

5- They (he) will remain on probation for Period for two years under rules 15(1) 
NWFP Civil Servants Appointment Rules 1989 extendable for Jurther two y

6, Before Assumption of charge, they (he)will have to provide Medical Fitness 
Certificatefrom Medical Superintendent DHQ Hospital Hangu.

7. In case of resignation, the official will have to give application one month prior 
to the competent authority. In case he (they) failed, their (his) one month pay 
will be forfeited to the Govt: treasury on proper challan.

8, They (he) will not claim theirOiis) Rights/Privileges, through appeal /petitions if 
they (he) terminated because of any mistake / over sight committed which is 
pointed out at later stages.

9. They (he) will be .governed by such rules and regulation, as the government 
prescribed from time to time.

ears.

(MUHAMMAD SHERAZ)
* District Education Officer (Male)
/ District Hangu.
Endst: No.i7^4-aa Class-IVAmtt:ao2i, Dated Hanau thf>:s8/o/^/2022
Copy forwarded for infqpnation and necessary action to the:-

1. Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. PS to Secretary to Govt; (EmE)Deptt: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
3. PA to Director (E &SE): Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
4. Deputy Commissioner Hangu.
5* District Account Officer Hangu
6. Principals /Head Masters /SDEOs 8z Head Teachers Concerned.
7. DEMIS Cell Local Qffice.

■ 8.Budget & Account Officer Local Office.
9. Monitoring Officer, Station Road Hangu.
la.m^U^ates Otmcemed.
11. ^I/I^opy.

ifc:
Dy: District Educi tio ia District Hmgu
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OFFICE OF TH 

f^HANGU

i7
RINCIPAL GHSS BILYAMINA

^ ..

Dated. ^ / // /2023NO
vi

1

To

Mr.Ravi Singh
Naib Qasid GHSS Bilyamina Hangu

REFUNDING OVERPAYMENT SINCE 06-06-20^2 TOSuject:- /*
05-06-2023

Memo:

As per direction provincial Ombudsman Khyber Pakhtun Khwa .
charge as Naib Qasid DatedYou Mr. Ravi Sing S/O Krishna Lai has taken 

06 -06-2022 and joined school duty on 06-06-2023 .Pay Release order issued by 

rthy DEO (M) Hangu Vide No 1662-63 dated. 16-06-2023 in your case you 

have drawn your pay w.e.f 06-06-2022 .Now the worthy DE (M) Hangu 

directed me vide letter No 4088 dated 15-11-2023 referencing . Honorable 

Supreme Court judgment “ No Duty No Pay” the payment made to Mr Ravi 
Singh since 06-06-2022 to 05-06-2023 must be recovered .So you Mr Ravi 
Singh are directed to refund the payment made to you since 06-06-2022 to 

05-06-2023 with immediate effect.

over

wo

r-.
I\
\

GHSS Bilyamina Hangu
Principal .

?AT(EST£0
•

i .
'-1

Copy forwarded to.

1. The District Education Officer (M) Hangu.
2. The Officer Conerned.
3. Officer Copy.

- IX .

L
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nrrrrr nr nrftTRlCT Pr^rTrATION OFFICER (M)
^^^^pnrmrr dmohanfm(^gmaiLcom

\

fe/ nated:l->/12/2023
No.

• To

The Principal,
GHSS BUyamlna, Hangu.

Recover Over Payment in R/o Mr. Rovi Sincth (N/Ql 

GHSS Bilvamina, Hangu
Subject:

Memo

Reference this office Bndst: No. 7089-92 dated 12/12/2023 (copy 
attached) on the subject cited above and to state, you were directed that recover 
overpayment from the subject cited official and submit source U verified copy to 

-this office, but^in.

Therefore, you are once again directed to recover over payment from 
the said official and submit verified source II copy wft/il days positively. Otherwise 

disciplinary action will be initiated against you under the f&O Rule 2011.

^STRICT EDtJCATfON OFFICER (M) 
^ DISTRICT HANGU^^

Endst: Even No. & Dated 
• Copy to the:-

1. PA to Secreta^, Ele: & Secondary Edu: KP, Peshawar.
2. PA to Director, Ele: & Secondary Edu: KP, Peshawar.
3. Deputy Commissioner Hangu.
4. District Account Officer Hangu.
5. Office Copy

/

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) 
DISTRICTHANGU

. \

f,

Scanned with CamScanner
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^ ctPFTCnoFTimmfnTiTCTF.mjcA'nON officer
& fMAT.m nKTRirTHANGU

Dated iC- li—yzozaNn. Uo%f\

To

The Principal,
GHSS Bilyamina,
District Hangn,

RAVI SINc/hf/OASID) STATEMENT /REPORTSubject
^femo

Reference to this office letter No.357^ Dated 28/9/2023 
• on the subject cited above and to state that on the subject your reply is not 
satisfied. You m # once again , directed to recover the over payment in 
r/o Mr. Ravi Sing (N/Q) that you have made^^cawse the pay has been 
released w.e.fthe date of taking over charge. The Charge has been taken 

06/06/2023 as the undersigned has joined this offied^eptember 
2022 and was n&in June 2022. How you have handed ooer charge on 
06/06/2022 and below msfead of 06/06/2023 haJ^rittm. As per 

Supreme Court Judgment "Wo duty Wo pay^. He has ncMemed d// 
05/06/2023. So fmmediaie/y recover the salaries paid w.e.f 06/06/2022 
to 0^06/2023, failing which strict action will be taken against you and 

high ups will also be informed.
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over on
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\ <5.^ if

District ^ucation^t

Endst No & Date Even: / \^ [\ 'b')'
Qypy to Ele;liSec: Educaa^^^^akhtunkhwa pLhaiar.

; 2. DirectorEle:&Sec: Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peiliawar.
3. 'Deputy Commissioner Hangu.

' ‘ 4. District Account Office Hangu.
5, Office File.
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6.
jClisfricf ^dutfadon Officer 
('iVfa/ejHanc^

I <

%

i



To,

The Principal, 
GHSS Bilyamina, 
District Hangu.

STATEMENT ON REFUNDING OVERPAYM^T SINCE 06-06-2022 TO 

05-06-2023
Subject:

Sir,

With reference to your letter No 936-38 Dated: 16-11-20231 Ravi Sing S/0 

Krishan Lai was appointing on the post of Naib Qasid through DEO(M) Hangu 

dated 28-05-2022 and at that time due to DEO(M) Hangu negligence I
was not interested to

order on
- not able to take my charge because the DEO(M) Hangu 

give me the charge on my post, despite all this I still visited different authorities 

office and submit my application/Appe^ls. fpr,taking.,iny .charge on Naib Qasid Post 
and at the end when I did not get any positive response &om any one I submit my

Secretariat and they put-up my case and start 
favor and issue directions to

was

appeal in front of Ombudsman 

working on it at ihe end they issue order in my 
DEO(M) Hangu to give me charge and transfer me ftom that school to any other
School where vacant post is available within Hangu city but DEO(M) Hangu
again fail to do as directed.

mention that I have taken the charge on that date 06-06-It is pertinent to
2022 according to law and Ombudsman Secretariat issue guidelines (Copy 

Attached), and your letter Endrst: No 866-72 Dated 06/06/2023 you also
official Signature and stamp on my charge assumption

forwarded to allverified it by your 
report (Copy Attached). The copies of charge reports
concerned on due time including DEO (M) Hangu.

ere

If there was any issue regarding Charge assumption date, why did he not 

object at that time.
Secondly after my Charge Assumption my Pay Release order was issued by 

DEO(M)Hangu(Copy Attached), lie sign'and staitip ’my Pay Releasing order at 
that time they also not raise that issue if thrie was anything happening against the 

Honorable Supreme Court Judgment “No Duty No Pay” then i^as the duty of

• --4

D
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DEO(M)Hangu to Object on my charge assumption Report and ask the Principal to 

re-take Assumption report but rather doing that DEO(M)Hangu Sign and Stamp 

my Pay Release Order(Copy Attached)..

The final decision was always taken by the authority DEO(M)Hangu he 

issued my pay Releasing order I submitted relevant documents in front of 

Ombudsman Secretariat according to their guidelines and did ,not done anything 

against the law.

DEO(M)Hangu is not dealing this case professionally rather maltreatment is
going to submit an Appeal in front ofcontinues competing by the officer. I 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Court Against him regarding his
am

maltreatment action against me.

Ravi Sign S/O Krishan Lai 

14101-593343-7

Dated:?*?////2023 

Copy Forwarded

• Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Court.
• Human Right Cell Peshawar High Court. Complaint No (29044).

Provincial Ombudsman Secretariat Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. (Compiainl No:l497/10/2022)
• Secretary Eel: &Sec: Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
• Director Elementary Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
• Deputy Commissioner District Hangu.
• DEO(M) Hnagu.

iC‘ Adoacate 
Hiah Qotih Pe^hav/ar
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OMBUDSMAN (v-ix.) SECRETARIAT, 

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
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CLOSURE FINDINGS
I COMPLAINT NO. P.O/Complaint No. 1497/10/2022

Mr. Ravi Singh s/o Krishan Lai, r/o Praim Nagar FC 
Line District Hangu.

2 NAME 4& ADDRESS OF THE 
COMPLAINANT

1. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education 
Department. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. District Education Officer (Male), Hangu.

3. Principal, Govt: High School Bilyamina, Hangu.

3 NAME OF THE AGENCY 
COMPLAINED AGAINST

4 NAME OF THE 
INVESTIGATION OFFICER

(SAMRAH IQBAL) 
INVESTIGATION OFFICER-III

SUBJECT OF COMPLAINT Violation of merit.

6 DATE OF REGISTRATION 25/10/2022
7 21/03/2023.DATE OF FINDINGS

THE COMPLAINT
Mr. Ravi Singh r/o District Hangu instituted the instant compliant stating that he is 

appointed against the vacant post of Naib Qasid under minority quota in Government High ’ 

School Bilyamina Hangu vide appointment order No. 1734-44 dated 28/05/2022 However, the 

principal concerned is not allowing him for taking over charge of the post. Re stated that he 

approached the District Education Officer. (Male) Hangu and Deputy Commissioner Hangu also

for redressal of his grievance but in vain. He requested this Forum for redressal of his grievance.
1

' REPLY OF THE AGENCY

Notices under Section 10(4) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Provincial Ombudsman Act, 2010 

were issued to Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, District 

Education Officer (Male) Hangu and Principal Government High School Bilyamina Hangu to 

meet the allegations contained in the complaint and submit reply including rebuttal, if any. In 

response District Education Officer (Male) Hangu informed that Mr. Ravi Sing was appointed as 

Naib Qasid, at Government High School Bilyamina Hangu vide office order No. 1734-44 dated 

28/05/2022. But he failed to join the duty.

1

REJOINDER

Reply of the Agency was shared with the complainant for his feedback/ rejoinder. .In 

response, he rejected the stance of the Agency and reiterated his earlier stance.

HEARING

Due to divergent stance of both the parties, the case was fixed for. hearing on 26/01/2023. 

Mr, Asmatullah Khan Principal GHSS Bilyamina Hangu and Muhammad Nawaz Khan ADO 

(Litigation), DEO (M) Hangu attended the hearing as representative of the Agency. During 

hearing Principal of Government High School-Bilyamina stated that due to sectarian issues, the 

complainant was unable to attend the school for joining duty. The Principal requested that the 

DEO (M) Hangu may be requested to resolve thp issue. During hearing, the representative of

/

x . V .. /j! . /

OversepTakis^a^^undation Building, Phase -V, Hayalabad, Peshawar, 
^Offic^ori^091-921953 l-32rOffice Fax # 091-9219526

■>



findinhs

/
DEO (M) Hangu was

Perusal of record shows that complainant
..ta „ o„ss ^ ^
h. Of OEO (M, „..g. .0 .Oj. ,Ho o„„o,,„„,

If 0 igf I ily for the post, -ntotefore. it is,reootpmeoded thft DEO (M) Hangu mav adjust him at 
any other station, as per rules, but not later than 45 days of the

Note:

appointed against the vacant post of Class-IVwas

receipt of these Findings.

Ombudsman Act, 2010, whereby, the Go 

governance^

Provincial
vernment will take necessary action for ensuring good

Syed JamaluT^n ^ah 

PROVINCIAL OMBUDSMAN
^7' > >

-
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■V:

Overseas Pakistani.^ FnimH^r: n*** 0»• J1 Jr.
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Deputy Cdmmissioher, Hangu
Tei; 0925 / 621 !75 -621466- 622366 - 623968 
Fax; 0925/620050, Email;dc.hangu@gmail.coiTi 
No.2^^__/AG-ll/DC(H)
Dated:. /qK /2022 '■

To
The District Education Officer (Male), . 
Hangu.

APPLICATION.Subject:
Memo:

Kindly refer to the subject cited aboj/e.
It is io inform that Ravi Singh s/o Krish^ r/o PremJNagar, Hangu was appointed 

by your office as Naib Qasid in Government High School, Bilyamina on Minority,Quota (copy 

eneiosed) but the locals are creating problems and hurdles for him to take/submil charge on the 

account that this seat belongs to locals.
Therefore, it is directed that the applicant may be adjusted in soi 

so that justice may be served, please.

y

ohnearby s

//
A

4/ ■
Dcput^jGommrssioncr 

Ilanuu (
Endst: Even No. & Date.
Copy forwarded to:

Ravi Singh s/o Krishan r/o Prem Nagar, Hangu w/r to above. /

//

OcputyT^ifa-nussioncr

r •
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Government Of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

CIVIL SECRETARIAT PESHAWAR 
(Phone No.091-9223587)

fjo.so (Primary-M)/E&SED/2-1/Transfer-Posting/Mr. Ravi Singh/Naib Qasid/Hangu/2023
' Peshawar Dated 20^^ September, 2023

To

The Director
Elementary & Secondary Education Department 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Peshawar.

REQUEST FOR TRANSFER ON HUMANTARIAN GROUNDS.Subject: -

directed to refer to the subject noted above and to enclose herewith a 

copy of application which is self-expalantory received from Mr. Ravi Singh Naib Qasid 

(BS-03) GHS Bilmina Hangu regarding life threatening issues in the current school area 

and wants to transfer injiity area in Hangu for favourable consideration and necessary

action, please.

End: AA

I am

il
Ji

(MUHAMMADJSHAQ) 
SECTION OFFlCgR^PRIMARY MALE)

Copy forwarded to the:

1 District Education Officer (Male), Hangu.
2. PS to Secretary. E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

V
Y MALE)SECTION OFFICER (PRI

?[i I •
/

attestedi

Adovcj.e
iiiah Court Peshawar
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office; of the district FOC^CilTIOJV OFFICER (M) 1
DISTRICT HANGU

3br^^. Dated: //‘O /2022No /

' To

The Principal
GHSS Bilyarriina Hangu.

Subject: - APPLICATION

Memo:

Please refer to the subject cited above, a letter has been addressed to the 
Provincial Ombudsman by Mr. Ravi Sing s/o Krishan r/o Prem Nagar, Hangu, 
regarding taking over charge. (Application Copy attached)

It is once again directed that charge may be given with immediate effect 
to Mr. Ravi Sing s/ o Krishan r/ o Prem Nagar, Hangu, , who was appointed as Naib 
Qasid vide this office Endst: No. 1734-44 Dated:28/05/2022 at Sr. No. 1 under 5% 
Minority Candidates Quota.

District E(/ucation Officer 

(Male) Hangu.

Endst: No, Date Even:

Copy to the:

1. Director, E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
2. Deputy Commissioner, Hangu.
3. Mr. Ram Sing s/o Krishan r/o Prem Nagar, Hangu.
4. Master File \

District BdtcSatidxi Officer 
(Male) Hangu>ATTESTED Mho

A:;;

(I - ^If

.
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j * • Wee of the Principal, Goytrlisher
Secondary School, Bilvamina HANGU

CHARGE REPOTiT

.As per direction of the Hon’ble Provincial Ombudsman Kliyber Pahktunkhwa 

Findings dated 21-03-2023 in Complaint No. 1497/10/2022 and with reference to District 
Education Officer (M) Hangu Appointment Order No. 1734-44/Class-rV dated 28-05-2022.

Mr. Ravi Singh assume the charge of the post of Naib Qasid (BPS-03) at Govt. Higher 
S^jcondary School Bilyamina, Hangu today ^ '/2022.

'-2.-Ravi Shifh 
Naib Qasid

Govt. Higher Secondary School 
Bilyamina, Hangu

Eihdrst: 72-/Datedig*^ / /202a .

Copy forwarded for information to:
1. Provincial Ombudsman Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Paklitunkhwa
3. Deputy Commissioner, Hangu

. 4. District EducationOfficer (M) Hangu
5. District Account Officer,-Hangu
6. Mr. Ravi Singh s/o Karishan Lai r/o Prem Nagar, FC Line Hangu
7. Office File

Naib Qasid
Govt. Higher Secondary School 

Bilyamina, Hangu

0^
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Datedz

»-•- <^. /U-A 'i:- ■'/I ^/2023
:nrTg

• r.v. :■■

;to
The Principal, 
GHSS Bilyamina 

District Hangit.

IP AVI SING fN/O) STATF.MEm/REPORT.Subject:
Memo directed on the suhicet cited above and to state that 

Mr. Ravi Sing (N/Q) has taken over charge LV.c.f o6/o6/:'a2S vide your 

Fndst No. 866-72 Dated o6/(>6/202:-i as per direction oj the Provincud 

Onihudsrnan Khyhcr rakhtunkinva. He has token over charge three months
• gear as he it/fis nor perjnnnad any duty w.c.J 

'hrthev liv. perfonus his duly now or

V'ou arc

hwl you /?arc /kiii / /or o;ma(;o.
06/06/2022. It IS /n’r/iiic'iif S(uy //ui/ ii
titherwisv. You are. therefore, directed to report his attendance w.e.f 

yo to this oflirc and also .shoir his position whether he perlorms 

MoroK'C}-. rrmi'cr thv tu'cr piiyinent of A'^r. Ravi

have nunlc . rlca^v.. .

o6/()(y/202 

his duty ruHO or of/icnoist
cC’I} a ■; ■? C i. i-■'(

Sirty (i\'/(?) ■
"AV- \. iT” ’ \

y I tistriet l^Marion Olficer (Male) 

p l\!i^)^.hlwu/u
‘i.

■ sV

O'.
Hmlst No N Date l:i

Copy forwarded Ihr ntfiwmatian and necessary actum to the:-

. nirvetor (ESrSlO 

2. Coiiwni-ssioacr Hanyit.
.7. ;)nr'C)(A/)Htni.Qu.
4. /.)istnV^
5. 0/;/ice C’opi;.

•nr:

; Khuber rakhtunkhwa rcsJwwar.
t

Monitorinq Officer (EMA) Ikingu.

District Elducatioir^m^
D/stricrHangu ?]/>

( 2, -
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All cuniinuuicntidns shoiiltl be 
addressed to the Uc}'istrnr Pcstinuar 
Itigti C'ouii. Pcsiiawarand not to any 
afncialhy name.

The
•IPESHAWAR HIGH COURT 

Peshawar iKxch: »2l()l‘iy-r>K 
Off: . 0210135 

0210170
I

: ^’r-Fax:
v/ww.pcshawarhi^court.gov.pk 
:nfo^pC5liswarhlghcourt.gov.pk . 

phcpshggmnll.com
■i

^0., /}&(C (Dated(PaRaiuar, tfie ■I

To

The District Education Officer (Male) 
Elementary & Secondary Education Department 
Govfc of idiyber Pakhtuiddiwa,
Hangu.

COMPLAINT/APPLICATION (#290441Subject:

r.
S *-

Find enclosed herewith a copy of the Subject complaint sub^tted by Mr. Ravi 

Singh, for your report, witlun Two Weeks, to be placed before hon'ble the Chief Justice.

. X
Director, 

Human Rights Ceil 
Ph: No. 091-9213023 
Fax No: 091-9210728

<Em£r±M> <Dated(Pes/iawar, tHe %7/ ffi /7^^

Copy forwarded for iidormation to:

Mr. Ravi Singh S/O Krishan Lai R/O Frame Nagar Near F.C Line, Hangu. 
shahzGb.clilber1Q0®gmail.com

Human Rights Cell

if

2^ r

Aci;.-vca:-.i 
iiiqh Court Peshawar

www.peshawijrhit^ncoitrl.Rov.pk •IfllnOpeshawarhigheourlRov.pk phcpshO'Rmnil.com
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^ piTo i

The Districl Educalion Officer (i'cmalc) 
Elementary ir Seconder)’ Education Dcpailmcnl, 
Govt: of Wu’bcr Pakhtunkhiva,
Hangu.

i

:i

I*•CnMPlATNT/AI»Pl.lCAT10N(«9044>Subject:

I am directed to fonvard hcreivilh a copy of the subject complaint/application 

submitted by Mr. Ravi Singh, with the direction ol his Lordship Hun'ble the Chief Justin! "Let 

the DEO lUngu to Sympathetically consider transfer request to an appropriate Govt: Higher 

Secondary School where he is to perform his duty without fear and threats being minority", 

for compliance.

T.

i

r^or 
H\npan Rights Ceil

„ ra\Ni);l)91.V2107:5

(Dutc/ffkr&WBr, tlit__^
/ ( \

\ ■Copy foruardeil for information to;

Mr. Kav'i Smgli S/0 Kridian Lai lt/0 Prame Na^at Neat V.C Line, Hangu 
diati«»t».diHvfHKht|piiail.a>m

>

1
7

• I'dor, V
Human Rights Cell

L
\

'>3^
TESTED

r V
• {



^ •

% ■i

. -•All Cdniiiuniiviifioiis ^liiHtlil t>i' 
U‘ ilic UrjiKlnir IV.'hjnuir 

(.otirl. nnti iiitl in.-un
offici-illo Jiiunc.

V :)

■ !• il'..

The
PESHAWAR HIGH COURl 

Peshmvar
r-

'5

gj Off: Hlil(n:*5
lii&j

Mxi’lis

u\vw.|i(:slu»v.uhij;lK-04irl.j;f)v|)K 
InlOk^pcshiiwjrMr.hcouri nnv.pk 

phcpsitv^i^nMil-com
-

(DauS<hsfwvar, the./m:7(0,. ■:

To UEMlNDliR 1
i

The District Education Officer (Male) 
Elcmcnlarj' & Secondar>' Education Department, 
Govt; of Khyber PaUitui\kl«va,
Hangu. I

•I

Subject: COMPLA1NT/APP1.1CAT10N (#290441

Reference this office letter No. 3927/HRC dated: 27-10-2023, on the subject 

complaint and to say that reply of the above menlioned letter is still awaited, ivhich may be 

sent to this office %N*ithin Two Weeks.
/

Director, 
Human Rights Cell 

Ph: No. 091-9213023 
Fax No: 091-9210728

/sZ/Ajkolo Oatsd^eshawar, the./ffST(EndAT/b. 7

Copy forwarded for information to:

Mr. Ravi Singh s/o Krishan Lai r/o Pian\e Nagar Near F.C Line, Hangu. 
sh.ihzeb.dilberl00filgmai(.coni

HtHtwirKlghts Cell
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OFFJCE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OfPlCEH (Mj 
Dismi(:TMANcmm2jj:(^iimij(<^oiuu^

No7065 \)aHi&.U/l2/2073

To

Mr. Ravi Singh (Naib Qasici) 
R/o FC Line, Prem Nager, 
District Hongu

Subject: Provision of Information

Memo

Reference of your opplication on 01-11-2023 on the subject cited 
above the request information is hereby submitted to your good as desired, 
p/ease. Detail of Vacant posts of Naib Qasid as under.

t Vacant Post of Naib Qasid at GMS Gholo China Hangu & GMS Jauzara 
Hangu

DfSTRiCr
Z.->

FfICER iMj’y
DISTRICT HANGi\\fY\:^4.- v\

Endst: Even No. & Dated 
Copy to the:-

4- Assistant Registrar/Peshawar, KP, information Commission, Divisional 
Office, Peshawar.
Office Copy

-
D6.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (Mj 

ANGUDISTi

f^(2-

ATTE^rEa
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